irom PTO-1595 RE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 101849757 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) a.1701 Nickolas Kanakaris Martin Andrade Internal Address: _____ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes We No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Merger Assignment Assignment 2050 Tunbridge Trail Street Address: Change of Name Security Agreement Other City: Algonquin State: IL Zip: 60102 April 25, 2001 Execution Date: 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:_____ A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09/387,290 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Paul L. Brown Enclosed Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account 09/19/d001 TDIAZ1 00000081 09887290 01 FC:581 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 300 South Wacker Drive 05-1060 Suite 3000 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60606 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Paul L. Brown Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

56-25-01

07-02/2001



COPY OF THE PROPERTY OF COMMERCE TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PR

ease type a plus sign (+) inside this bo arer the Paperwork Reduction Act of 199

101765494

UTILITY
PATENT APPLICATION
TRANSMITTAL

Attomev Docket No.	101
First Inventor	Martin Andrade
Tille Grain Based	Dairy Beverage
Express Mail Label No	o. EL676012433US

	EL 676010/2000	
10011017101171	xpress Mail Label No. EL676012433US	50
APPLICATION ELEMENTS See MPEP chapter 600 concerning utility patent application contents.	ASSISTANT Commissioner for Patients ASSISTANT Commissioner for Patients Box Patient Application Washington, DC 20231	, !
Fee Transmittal Form (e.g., PTO/SB/17) Submit on original and a displicate for fre processing Applicant claims small entity status. See 37 CFR 1.27. Specification [Total Pages] Descriptive title of the invention Cross Reference to Related Applications Statement Regarding Fed sponsored R & D Reference to sequence listing, a table, or a computer program listing appendix Background of the Invention Brief Summary of the Invention Brief Description of the Drawings (if filed) Detailed Description Claim(s) Abstract of the Disclosure Total Sheets] Soath or Declaration Total Pages]	7. CD-ROM or CD-R in duplicate, large table or Computer Program (Appendix) 8. Nucleotide and/or Amino Acid Sequence Submission (if applicable, all necessary) a. Computer Readable Form (CRF) b. Specification Sequence Listing on: i. CD-ROM or CD-R (2 copies); or ii. paper c. Statements verifying identity of above copies ACCOMPANYING APPLICATION PARTS 9. Assignment Papers (cover sheet & document(s)) 10. 37 CFR 3.73(b) Statement	09/887290
a. X Newly executed (original or copy) Copy from a prior application (37 CFR 1 63 (d)) (for continuation/divisional with Box 17 completed) DELETION OF INVENTOR(S) Signed statement attached deleting inventor(s) named in the prior application, see 37 CFR 1.63(d)(2) and 1.33(b). Application Data Sheet. See 37 CFR 1.76 To in an Application Data Sheet under 37 CFR 1.76: Continuation Divisional Continuation-in-part (CIP) Pror application information: Examiner For CONTINUATION OR DIVISIONAL APPS only: The entire disclosure of the prior application and application or the disclosure of the accompanying continuation.	13. Preliminary Amendment 14. Return Receipt Postcard (MPEP 503) (Should be specifically itemized) 15. Certified Copy of Priority Document(s) (if foreign priority is claimed) 16. Other: The requisite information below and in a preliminary amendment of prior application No.: Group / Art Unit:	. 7
The incorporation can only be relied upon when a porson has been inadvertent 18. CORRESPONDENC	y omitted from the submitted application parts.	Z.
Customer Number or Bar Code Label	21 X Correspondence address below	E
Name Paul L. Brown, Esq.		
300 South Wacker Drive Su	ite 3000	
City Chicago Ste	ate Illinois Zip Code 60606	
Country U.S.A. Telepho	one 312-663-9800 Fax 312-663-9822	
Name (Print/Type) Paul L. Brown	Registration No. (Attorney/Agent) 27,184	
	Date June 22, 2001	

Burden nour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.2 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Washington, DC 20211 DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Box Patent Application. Washington, DC 20231.

REEL: 012169 FRAME: 0758

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I, Martin Andrade, of 1972 W ALGONOMG RD

60056

APT 7A. MUT PROSPECT. 1L, citizen of Mexico, for good and valuable considerations,

as set forth in the Agreement between myself and Nickolas Kanakaris dated April 25, 2001, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, have sold, assigned, conveyed and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, convey and set over unto Nickolas A. Kanakaris, an individual of 2050 Tunbridge Trail, Algonquin, Illinois, 60102, United States of America, citizen of the United States, an undivided one-half interest in and to the subject matter invented or designed by me and disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled GRAIN BASED DAIRY BEVERAGE, executed by me on the date hereinafter set forth, and any divisions and continuations thereof and in and to all Letters Patents of the United States of America including any reissues and extensions thereof that may be obtained therefor, and the right, where such right can be legally exercised, to file in our names for and obtain Letters Patent, Inventor's Certificates, Utility Models and Designs, in countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application the benefits of the International Convention as fully and entirely as I could have done if the application has been in my name, and the entire interest in any Letters Patent, Inventor's Certificate, Utility Model or Design which may be granted on any such application in such foreign country; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue Letters Patent, Inventor's Certificates, Utility Models and Designs that may be granted for said invention to myself and to Nickolas A. Kanakaris.

> PATENT REEL: 012169 FRAME: 0759

And for the above-named consideration, I hereby agree that I will, without additional compensation but without costs to me, promptly communicate to Nickolas A. Kanakaris, any facts known to me respecting said invention whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications for Letter Patent, Inventor's Certificates, Utility Models and Designs and assignments thereof, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible in obtaining and enforcing proper patent, utility model and design protection for said invention or inventions and improvements, in the United States and in all other countries.

Dated: B6-16-01 MARTIN ANDRADE

Martin Andrada

RECORDED: 05/25/2001 REEL: 012169 FRAME: 0760